

IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals making necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**KERALA AGRO MACHINERY CORPORATION LTD**
(A Govt. of Kerala undertaking) Regd. Office: Athani, Ernakulam-683 585, Kerala
Tele. No (0484) - 2474301 (5 lines), E-mail: materials@kamcoindia.com

E-TENDER NOTICE

1. KAMCO/MTLS/EOI/24-25/04 DTD 23.10.2024

Expression of Interest (EOI) from interested parties for financial investment and technology support in KAMCO HYDRO-PONIC system development.

2. KAMCO/MTLS/EOI/24-25/05 DTD 23.10.2024

Expression of Interest (EOI) for selection of Project Management Consultant to establish and operate the proposed project management unit at KAMCO on a self-financing model.

3. KAMCO/MTLS/EOI/24-25/06 DTD 26.10.2024

Expression of Interest (EOI) is invited from interested parties as Corporate Health Partner for establishment and operation of Polyclinic at KAMCO Campus.

Visit our website www.kamcoindia.com or contact Materials Dept. Apply tenders: sdg.25/10/2024
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in Managing Director

GUJARAT ROAD AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY LIMITED						
Registered Office : Office of the Secretary, Roads & Buildings Department, Block 14, Second Floor, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar – 382 010 CIN: U65990GJ1999PLC036086						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024						
(INR in Million, except as stated otherwise)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended	
		30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-23 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	879	940	833	1,819	1,685
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	568	605	593	1,173	1,211
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	568	605	593	1,173	1,211
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	416	428	418	845	854
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	415	428	418	843	854
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	555	555	555	555	555
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					6,234
8	Net worth					6,788
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	963	1,087	1,208	963	1,208
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.26	0.33	0.20	0.26	0.20
11	Basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarter and six months)					
	- Basic	7.50	7.72	7.54	15.23	15.40
	- Diluted	7.50	7.72	7.54	15.23	15.40
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	350	350	350	350	350
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	98	110	123	98	123
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	16.58	3.87	6.16	6.41
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	15.48	16.58	16.59	16.03	17.01
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024						
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and Half Yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange (NSE) websites www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.grid.com						
(2) For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.grid.com						
Date: October 23, 2024 Place: Gandhinagar						
For and on behalf of the Board Chief Executive Officer						

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED				
(CIN: U65923PN2011PTC141149)				
Regd Address: Tower XIV, Cybercity, Magarpatta City, Hadapsar, Pune- 411 013				
Tel: 020-6703 2000/2001 Email: LawateAnkush@JohnDeere.com				
Website: https://www.deere.co.in/en/finance/financing				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024				
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]				
(Amount in lakhs.)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	17,515.77	16,538.73	67,106.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,802.66	3,949.77	17,519.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,802.66	3,949.77	17,519.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,568.08	2,936.15	13,064.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,490.73	2,848.91	12,961.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	53,590.00	53,590.00	53,590.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	57,629.42	46,667.80	52,781.12
8	Securities Premium Account (Included in Reserves above)	2,224.00	2,224.00	2,224.00
9	Net worth	111,219.42	100,257.80	106,371.12
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	362,730.80	340,776.27	351,376.21
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio *	3.26	3.40	3.30
	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
13	1. Basic :	0.67	0.55	2.44
	2. Diluted :	0.67	0.55	2.44
14	Capital Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	NA	NA	NA
Note:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (https://www.deere.co.in/en/investor-information/)				
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the company's website.				
c) The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee on 23rd October 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24th October 2024.				
d) In compliance with Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a limited review of financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.				
*- The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
Date : 24 th October 2024 Place : Pune				
For John Deere Financial India Private Limited Abhay Dhokte Managing Director (DIN 08481252)				

Advaya Chemical Industries Limited			
Registered Office : 9th and 10th Floor, Amar Synergy, 12B, Sadhu Vaswani Road, Pune - 411001, Maharashtra, India P: +91 20 6609 0000, F: +91 20 2605 3396, E: pcbi.investor@rpsg.in , CIN: U20299PN2024PLC227198			
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 (₹ In Crores except as otherwise stated)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2024
1	Total Income from operations	363.98	242.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(8.68)	(27.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(8.68)	(27.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items#)	(9.48)	(28.36)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(8.07)	(27.40)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Shares of Rs. 10/- each)	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(26.96)	(26.96)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net worth	2,805.41	2,822.17
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	550.00	550.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.40	0.38
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic:		
	2. Diluted:	(0.95)	(3.26)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.08	0.84
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.66	(0.50)
# - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.			
Notes:			
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited (BSE) at www.bseindia.com .			
b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com .			
c) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by way of a footnote.			
By Order of the Board Raj Kumar Gupta Director DIN : 07894448			
Place : Kolkata Date : 24 October, 2024			

**JSW Energy Limited**
CIN : L74999MH1994PLC077041
Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Tel.: 022-4286 1000 Fax: 022-4286 3000 Email: jswel.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	967.40	1,049.61	1,132.79	2,017.01	2,617.39	5,129.09
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	288.69	337.70	263.48	626.39	512.34	1,181.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	288.69	337.70	263.48	626.39	512.34	1,181.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	285.75	253.66	191.01	539.41	357.01	950.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	745.76	880.80	159.03	1,626.56	922.99	1,830.71
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,745.08	1,744.43	1,641.13	1,745.08	1,641.13	1,641.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March						13,470.83
Net worth (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	14,893.65	14,949.56	9,152.24	14,893.65	9,152.24	9,748.31
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (₹)	1.64	1.46	1.17	3.10	2.18	5.79
Diluted (₹)	1.63	1.46	1.16	3.09	2.17	5.78
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.81	3.38	4.04	3.09	4.15	2.89
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.85	6.07	5.92	6.41	5.90	6.22
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.22	0.17	0.45	0.22	0.45	0.46

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	3,237.66	2,879.46	3,259.42	6,117.12	6,187.27	11,485.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,004.93	698.22	1,091.86	1,703.15	1,517.82	2,166.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,004.93	698.22	1,091.86	1,703.15	1,517.82	2,166.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	876.76	534.16	856.79	1,410.92	1,147.14	1,724.65
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,394.15	1,152.70	788.43	2,546.85	1,582.38	2,506.17
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,745.08	1,744.43	1,641.13	1,745.08	1,641.13	1,641.22
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March						19,190.52
Net worth (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	21,366.31	20,849.83	14,783.19	21,366.31	14,783.19	15,374.08
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):						
Basic (₹)	4.90	3.00	5.18	7.90	6.95	10.50
Diluted (₹)	4.88	3.00	5.17	7.88	6.93	10.47
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.28	1.50	2.66	1.85	1.90	1.62
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.73	3.21	4.43	3.48	3.81	3.19
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.09	1.09	1.39	1.09	1.39	1.50

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results alongwith other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors



Sharad Mahendra
Jt. Managing Director & CEO
[DIN: 01281621]

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 24, 2024

CHALET Chalet Hotels Limited

CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538

Registered office: Raheja Tower, Plot No. C-30, Block 'G' Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051, Email ID: investorrelations@chalet-hotels.com, website: www.chalet-hotels.com

CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)

STANDALONE						
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)

For Chalet Hotels Limited
(CIN - L55101MH1986PLC038538)

Sanjay Sethi

